Leaflet



Checking/inspection charge – special structures

Valid 01/01 - 31/12/2018

Ident-No.	Checking/inspection charge for documents completely submitted up to 6 weeks prior to commencement of the construction period:	Unit	Price per Unit € plus VAT
3104	Pedestals higher than 20 cm and other special structures	Each	317.30
3110	Two-storey form of construction up to 200 m²	Each	722.80
3112	Two-storey form of construction over 200 m²	Each	895.10
Ident-No.	Checking/inspection charge for documents completely submitted up to 14 days prior to commencement of the construction period:	Unit	Price per Unit € plus VAT
3106	Pedestals higher than 20 cm and other special structures	Each	644.90
3114	Two-storey form of construction up to 200 m²	Each	1,119.80
3115	Two-storey form of construction over 200 m²	Each	1,406.40
Ident-No.	Checking/inspection charge for documents completely submitted 14 days or less prior to commencement of the construction period:	Unit	Price per Unit € plus VAT
3107	Pedestals higher than 20 cm and other special structures	Each	936.05
3120	Two-storey form of construction up to 200 m ²	Each	1,540.10
3121	Two-storey form of construction over 200 m ²	Each	1,829.45
3100	Extra efforts involved in the inspection / approval of special structures two-storey exhibition stands (in addition to the usual inspection fee		s, 155.05

Clarification on the checking and approval processes for multi-storey trade fair stand as well as special superstructures and devices on stands. In order to ensure the safety to traffic on the trade fair grounds, the construction and operation of multi-storey trade fair stands as well as of special superstructures and devices on stands as described in more

detail under Para 4.2.1 of the Technical Guidelines can only be approved following checking, construction supervision and acceptance by an engineer for construction statics appointed by the Messe management. Charges for checks shall be borne in every case by the exhibitor. The basis for all stand structures is the NW construction order in its particular valid version.